PHILIPS

Lighting

Create a warm,
welcoming ambience
with superior quality
lighting

MASTER LEDspot ExpertColor AR111

MASTER LEDspot LV ExpertColor creates a warm and comfortable ambience for
hospitality venues, homes and restaurants. It creates such an ambience with
superior lighting that has a customized spectrum, high CRI, and deep dimming
feature. The result? A beautiful lighting experience. What’s more, the innovative,
trimless lens design will suit almost any interior decor with its clean and neat look. In
addition, you can take advantage of the full ExpertColor family, which also includes
LEDspot MV and LEDspot Par lamps.

Benefits

- Create warm and comfortable ambience

- Hassle-free retrofit solution for greater energy efficiency and sustainability
- Interior decor, furnishings and fabrics look great

Features

- Customized color spectrum replicates halogen light color

- Trimless design with beautiful V-groove lens

- Best-in-class color realization CRI97, R9<gt/>85

- Deep and smooth dimming with broad transformer compatibility
- Retrofitable with G53 luminaires
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MASTER LEDspot ExpertColor AR111

Application

- Hospitality: hotel guest room, corridors, lobby, reception area, restaurants, bars,

cafes

- Home: living room, bedrooms, hall way

- Retail: exhibitions, display cabinets, shops, dressing rooms
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General Information
Cap-Base
Switching Cycle

Nominal lifetime

Light Technical
LLMF At End Of Nominal Lifetime
(Nom)

Operating and Electrical
Input Frequency
Line Frequency

Starting Time (Nom)

Controls and Dimming

Dimmable

Mechanical and Housing

Bulb Finish
Bulb Shape
Light Technical (2/2)
Order Code Full Product Name

929003043002 MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940

ARM1 24D

929003043102 MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940

ARM1 45D

929003478808 MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W

940 ARI111 24D
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50,000
40,000 hour(s)

70 %

50 to 60 Hz
50 to 60 Hz
05s

Only with specific

dimmers

Clear

AR

Product

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940 AR111 24D
MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940 AR111 45D

MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 930 AR111 45D

MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 940 AR111 24D

MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 940 AR111 45D

Light Technical (1/2)

Order Code
929003043002

929003043102

929003478808

929003479008

929003479108

Luminous

Luminous Flux Intensity (Nom)

950 Im

950 Im

1,700 Im

3,300 cd

1,400 cd

4,400 cd

Full Product Name

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 AR111 24D

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 ARM1 45D

MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 940 AR111 24D
MAS LEDEXxpertColor
20-100W 930 ARI111 45D
MAS LEDEXxpertColor
20-100W 940 AR111 45D

Order Code

929003479008 MAS LEDEXxpertColor 20-100W

Beam Angle

(Nom)

24 degree(s)

45 degree(s)

24 degree(s)

45 degree(s)

45 degree(s)

Full Product Name

930 ARI11 45D

929003479108 MAS LEDEXxpertColor 20-100W

940 AR111 45D

Correlated Color

Temperature

(Nom)

4000 K

4000 K

4000 K

3000 K

4000 K

D C

1M1 mm 61 mm

11 mm 61 mm

11 mm 62 mm

111 mm 62 mm

111 mm 62 mm
Color
rendering Color
index (CRI) Code
95 940
95 940
97 940
97 930
97 940

Luminous

Luminous Flux Intensity (Nom)

2,200 cd

1,600 Im

1,700 Im

2,300 cd
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MASTER LEDspot ExpertColor AR111

Operating and Electrical

Order Code
929003043002

929003043102

929003478808

Temperature

Order Code

929003043002
929003043102
929003478808

Full Product Name

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940

AR111 24D

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940

AR111 45D

MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W

940 AR111 24D

Full Product Name

Power
Consumption
148 W

148 W

20w

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940 AR111 24D

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W 940 AR111 45D

Wattage
Equivalent

75 W

75 W

100w

T-Case Maximum
(Nom)

85°C

85°C

MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 940 AR11124D 77 °C

Approval and Application

Order Code
929003043002

929003043102

929003478808

929003479008

929003479108

Full Product Name

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 AR111 24D

MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 AR111 45D

MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 940 AR111 24D
MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 930 ARI11145D
MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 940 AR111 45D

(cd)
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Ambient

temperature range

-20°Cto 45°C

-20°Cto 45°C

-20°Cto 45°C

Energy
Consumption
kWh/1000 h
15 kWh

15 kWh

Power

Order Code Full Product Name Consumption

929003479008 MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 20 W
930 ART11 45D
929003479108 MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 20 W

940 AR111 45D

Order Code Full Product Name
929003479008 MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 930 AR111 45D

929003479108 MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W 940 AR111 45D

(cd) >
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Wattage
Equivalent

100 W

100 W

T-Case Maximum
(Nom)

77°C

77°C



MASTER LEDspot ExpertColor AR111

(cd) 0°
Accent Diagrams
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Accent Diagram - MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 930 AR111 45D
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Accent Diagram - MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 ART11 45D

Product family leaflet, 2023, May 11

Accent
factor

10

S

30

&\4

15
10

&

5
%

25 50 100 250 500 1000Ex(Ix)

Accent Diagram - MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 940 AR111 24D
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Accent Diagram - MAS LEDExpertColor
20-100W 940 ARI111 45D
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Accent Diagram - MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 AR111 24D
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MASTER LEDspot ExpertColor AR111

Beam Diagrams

Yohwax —— 2x21° | h | Eo d(m) Tlwx —— 2x14° | h | Eo d(m) Yalwax —— 2x13° | h | B d(m)
h(m) — h(m)] — h(m) —
(m) | () | VBA |'llmay '2Eo (m) | () | VBA |Talmax| '2E0 (m) | () | VBA |Talmax| '2Eo
1.0 10 | 425 077 065 1.0 10 | 3302 050 0.46 1.0 10| 738 046 043
15 189 115 097 15 | 1467 075 0.69 15 327 069 0.64
2.0 20 | 106 154 130 2.0 20| 825 100 092 2.0 20 | 184 092 085
25| 68 192 162 25 | 528 125 115 25| 118 115 1.06
30 30| 47 230 195 3.0 30 | 367 150 139 3.0 30| 8 139 128
35 35 269 227 35 270 175 1.62 35 60 162 149
4.0 40 | 27 307 260 4.0 40 | 206 199 185 4.0 40 | 4] 185 170
45| 2 345 292 ‘ ‘ 45 | 163 224 208 45 | 3] 208 191
5.0 5.0 5.0
30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m) 30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m) 30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m)
Beam diagram - MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W Beam diagram - MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W Beam diagram - MAS ExpertColor 14.8-75W
940 AR111 45D 940 AR111 24D 940 AR111 24D
Vlpae —— 2%22° | h | E d(m) Ml —— 2x23° | h | Eo d(m)
h(m) PR h(m) PRE
(m) | (x) | VBA |Dlmax /2E0 (m) | (x) | VBA |lalmay /2E0
1.0 10 | 1901 081 069 1.0 10 | 1761 085 073
15| 845 121 1.03 15| 783 127 1.09
20 20 | 475 162 138 20 20 | 440] 1700 146
25 | 304 202 172 25 | 282 212 182
30 30 | 21 242 207 3.0 30 | 19% 255 218
35| 155 283 241 35| 144 297 255
4.0 40 | 119 323 275 4.0 40 | 110 340 291
45| 94 364 310 45 | 7] 387 328
5.0 5.0 | |
30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m) 30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m)
Beam diagram - MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W Beam diagram - MAS LEDExpertColor 20-100W
930 AR11145D 940 AR111 45D
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